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Lawton Chiles
Governor

Environmental Protection

Department of

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 14, 1996

Judith J. Campbell

Ms.
Royal Dry Cleaners

Tamiami Trail

2127 S.
Venice, Florida 34293
Facility I.D. No.

Re:
Dear Ms.

submitted on September 3,

Campbell: .
The Department has received the Title V General Permit

1150083

1996.

Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you

Please note that in November of each year the Department

This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due

will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V

general permit.
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the

or phone number,

facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

address,

2600 Blair Stone Road
F1l 32399-2400

Tallahassee,
If there are any changes in the facility status,

responsible official,

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
location address,
please notify the Department at the following address:
MS 5510

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

Department of Environmental Protection

or if you have any

change of operating parameters or equipment,
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit

Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,

DD/ jw

ccC:

Mr.

NV
Dottyv¥Diltz, “Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

Southwest District

Louis Fernandez,
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

including

Printed on recycled paper.
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Department of
Environmental Protection

Division of Air Resource Management
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 5510 Colleen M. Castille
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 i Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement to
the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213,300(3)(b),

F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,

o

submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable between
January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constjtutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain pour facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later thin March 1. Your check and the
detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(CUT HERE)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.
. /) % # 55)02585 6 /
) 0L A /30 -0ty g T
' - % G
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 2= O
Su T e
FLAIR ACCT. CODE 37202035001373%¢710000
Do NOT Remove Label : BENIFITTING OBJELECODE, 00200
— BENIFITTING CATEGORY §6§200
_ S B
1150083 10 : L= P
ROYAL DRY CLEANERS 2 -
2127 S Tamiami Trail FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
VENICE, FL 34293 ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
’ FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
— .

ua i j, (ﬂmﬂ/SELL

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Rovae Devy Clear/ess
3. Hazardolis Waste Generator Identification Number:
. ]
Fib CESE
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: «<J/ &2 7 | S, ’7/,’6—/)7 il /4—/)’) f ﬁ?

s

City: ‘/f/\(/c’ﬁ County: g@_gﬁ&)f i Zip Codezgé/ﬂq’j

¥

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

@3 r“"T‘H j/ /,)Ah MPBEL C

Effective: 6-25-96

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: N ’ .o :

Street Ad ress:.o'z/& '7 Sr- 774/’7/)&/)7/ 71

City: 4 E}(//CE County: \S/@MSOfﬁ Zip Code: 57_/26}'3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (?4?) %‘3 R 6/4'7 7 Fax: ( —) ~ - ——

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name ;71/tk of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Cbntact Address: '

Street Address: N / /’7 Iye

City: /k//4 County: . //, Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (") - Fax: ( ) -

; =\ b=
RECEIVED
Skv

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring
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Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

E==sra

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

-39

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimcr.Unit= o

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/c¢arbon adsorbér

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | >_< |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
' =2¢*7 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ _—Ffionths
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) .

+: __Existing small area source | ZS . . .. _ Newsmallareasource [...J].... .. ..
Ve oo N i . , i >

.r-Existing large area source [ ]

N ‘ —_—

_New largeareasource. [ .. .].. . ... e .

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X | Lﬂ. F /ﬁ.’/ﬁ' /ﬂ /{/0
L1

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration -

LLLL=k

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ '& | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Date

4}%@/ L

I

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '



AIRRSID# N\S OO KR, ‘ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Q\oo\& i)w\\ D e v _ DATE: ) "R\ Y

FACILITY LOCATION: a\ a0 T W N TN

N 2~ Gl

Annual Reporting Period: A -\ 199, TO ARG 19972

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. 1 YES &G0

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pcn'odlstated above:
Re o~ D = -

Exact period of'non-compliancc: from O\ - \ ~ D\ o to —7 - 5\ )

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance: ~~ = a ~

Method used to demonstrate compliance: o e \a(wﬁ\k

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
X ' -)(SL PP, TOLY: SO v

Exact period of non-compliance: from AN-N- A6 to O - 3AN-97D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Q) 2o N\ D M\.\& o N o= 0 DA O
— b

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Ao \\d‘())(
. S I

i

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable in"quiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for fransfer or combination facilities.
-—-—- —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \ Jua vze J. Cy AU /94\&417'_ lﬁ %% /-30-97

Name (Please Print) ngnaturc Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cerﬁﬁcatiogreg.igmﬁs.g IM aEhD
(discretion of the responsible official to use this form. )
AU 6 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Page )} of \
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
.

\_JL(A 1 TH \./ (ﬂﬂ?/d/ifl—l-

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Rovas Dey @4&41/%/43

3. Hazardols Waste Generator Identification Number:

An CESGs

R s amuan T
City: [/5/\[/0,/5 County: S/;Ef}éa‘r‘ A ZipcOde:gg//éjq\:‘S

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

"b./L{fJ/T'H \) ()/Q/}?IQBEL(/ Quo~er

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 92/&7 S 7//77/)9'ﬂ7/ 779,

City: E/(/’ CE County: 6@@5@)«# Zip Code: ‘-57./2‘)'3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (?47) 493 ‘3/4,'77 Fax: ( — ) o~ - N

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Namew of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Cbntact Address:

Street Address: A///] : ; /'
City: County: //) Zip Code: /f

11. Facility Contact Telephonc Number: '
Telephone: () - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
* Machine Control Machinc Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Instalicd ID |Purchased |Installed
Example _ #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit R\ O doe9)  6V- Mant 7

(1) w/ ref. condenser

E==sch

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

ey
4

(3) w/ no controls 4 + <f

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [K

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
“ef-d gallons
55
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? “ffionths
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: I

UL NN v N\ N

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
vl

L1

Existing small area source |z | New small area source

Existing large area Squrce [ W]

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
~ Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16
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4. What contro] technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ‘ ’
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source /
Refrigerated cohdenser | |
New large area source

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X | LP, /:[/?/E /ﬁ /7‘[0
L1

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LATEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
,Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I ﬁ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facnllry indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

a

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

A

a

AIRSID#: \\SOOER  DATE:D) -~ 3N\-9AN) TIME IN: O\ Y yoen, TIME OUT: NG - jguj

QQ_Q—O\W

FACILITY NAME: & hu\é& i)xw\g

>

TN ot ooy N ol N

FACILITY LOCATION: QN A7)

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

L

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

:

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

2.

A

3. Existing large arca source a 4.
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

facility was )5 35 gallons.

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr :
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay

et QQY\\NQJ\.L%
ACYENS X

New small area source a

New large area source a

Moo

If no, please check the appropriate classification: = L I2 (_3_\ N oD /$M <O\
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethtylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

At~ A,



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.
4,

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in ightly secaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

My an

Xy anN
Ky an

Xy an

Qy QN )&N/A

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1L

2.

In Part JI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away {rom the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excecded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Ky an

®y ON ON/A
My an owa
ay KN

Qy ON~/A

Qy ONw~/A4

20f4

Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsiblce official of an cxisting large or new large arca sourcce also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnser located

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ﬂN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON ~)A4

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON w)4

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON &N/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay OGN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust {for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inle(? ay ONnw )4
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay anN NN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN %N/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

‘Has the responsiblc official: |
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ;ZiY an
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬂ\.’ 0N

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ﬁN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaircd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ~/4
4. Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments only) ay aN anNa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ONw/4
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ; }X{Y N |
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy QN4
Problem corrected? ay an A4
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN %N/A r
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsibie official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? NY N ‘l

1"\)\ '\-o}’\—‘-b 7\51 ;—bgo\t\n. \\O~'\- Y\O\ \05%.13\

Weauicad 10/NQR/0A



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

KR X

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0¥ 0ON |
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay anN L
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay anN
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay NN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, filtings,
couplings, and valves gY aN Muck cookers /QY anN
Door gaskels and scating %\’ aN Stills }hY aN
Filter gaskets and seating gg\’ anN Exhaust dampers %Y anN
Pumps }XY aN Diverter valves MY N
Solvent tanks and containers EXY [m)N Cartridge filter housings %Y aN
Water separators liY aN

Name of Rcsponsilc Official

CX\ ~TYN <)bq ~( X e
nspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

m (&Q_&\—\( QO

W\\\) < \B‘/O\(a

SN ANSSIN

40f4

-2\ %)

Date of Inspection

2o«

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY G
RE-INSPECTION a
ARS D#: _||D )2 DATE: }‘/(/ /ﬁ4 TIME IN: _ | *()Os~ TIME OUT: = Zf~
FACILITY NAME: Q;&m [ "Pﬂgf ( ,WUs
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 2 24 /| l PRT N N
VKWQﬂ tL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _{J1 YDy Oﬂma bell  reone: Cr/-ﬂ\ 495 ye 17
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART 1: NOTIFICATION 1; ]
(check appropriate box) ‘2 N n A
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (0 startup O a
re @
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Z o o ~~ O
o Paand
“S—— (;__.‘_.: A !
[PARTI: CLASSIFICATION 2o ¢ ' 4 N
e =S
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notificaton Torm
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out ofbusiness/petroleum
A, < T
1. Existing small area source éﬁ 2. W‘ljrc}sonrcc %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/xt / 4/
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr \q q/{ Y
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/5/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galivr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification 0OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: TR/
a facility qualified for a general permit as number // abovc
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gener: general pemut (Tﬁ 4
Q N SR
B. The total quanuty of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cl
facility was;& gallcy/{ﬂw’@
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[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS \ |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxces)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during Joading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled conlamcis for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? y/‘éw- :Uld {L (\f 2.4,, Y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber 7.

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay N OnN/A

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part I1-A: I

1.

6.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classiﬁcati(@a')ccn checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A beIow). ——————

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁ\r aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? %Y ON ON/A
Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated i
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? %Y anN
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust lempcramre of the \
condenser exceeded 45°F? /L\ /J\u Qy ON YN/A
(&V{WF/ s 9 fpas =l
Conducted all temperature monitoring aﬁer an appropriate cooldown period and after
venfying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an cexisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser log
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ay anN
2. Mecasu.ed and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the col

inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN OnN/a

Is the temperature differential cqual to or gre ay anN ana

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentr

at the end of the final drying cycle wi

if machines arc cquipped with a ¢ 7 ay anN On/a

aQy anN awn/a

4. Assured that the sam

perc concentrationgis at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; i

or expansionyand downstream from no other inlet? ay OaN OnN/A
5. Equipp

cond ils? ay ON Ona
6. Réuled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay N ana

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? » Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for jf following;

% ¢d 04%7 :
z?ﬁw Bl \ng aoN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and lecak repaired w/in 2 days

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt? ay dnN UNA
et e i
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) W ay anN ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? V /‘A [+ Ay ON ON/A
[

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Vr pY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN ON/A
Problem corrected? ay ON Q\Q/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN EXF\‘/A
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspcction?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fillings, /

couplings, and valves I%Y GON ON/A
Door gaskcts and scating >FIY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y OGN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers /’Q'Y ON ON/A
Water separalors Q(Y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible offictal conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

Y UN
Y 0N

Muck cookers A’ UN ON/A
Sulls %Y UON ON/A
Exhaust darmpers /JSY aN anNva
Diverter valves K\’ OUN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings A{Y ON ON/A

d
&
]

e

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? aQy 4anN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy anN
||

e Qareres

Inspector’s Namc (Pleasc Print)

e O

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

Mo fase

Datc of Inspéction

/5

Appro.\'i‘rjnatc Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE QFINSPECTION: ] ANNUAL @ _ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [:l RE-INSPECTION [:l
TIME IN: ﬁ;’ - 0w~ IME OUT: 5/ 0 - AIRS ID#:_ 1150083

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry Cleaner

FACILITY NAME: Roval Dry Cleaners DATE:08/06 /98
FACILITY LOCATION: 2127 S, Tamiami Trail

Venice, FI,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Judy Campbel] PHONE NUMBER: 941 /493-8677

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compiiance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
@
2z O
ve & ©
e} o =
Q, -
Sy = L
-
=z
25 % O
%g O
S
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO[:l
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 08/99

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Susan - Cameron

A=< Tt or

u(ﬁzasé Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: éﬁn—— p,/y_,‘ e PHONE NUMBER: 378-6128
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| M"’
ARSID#: __||= pe Y2 | ) /Rcviscd 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ’QQUMLI ’J:n,,ﬂ, QJQN.L/-s DATE: ﬂca /ﬁ o
FACILITY LOCATION: 27 ok Tl T
Vivion,  —lrasclo, ®©

I =

. 7 :
Annual Reporting Period: 4 (6 / 199 g TO »//Cy 19743\/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

162-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno
If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in conlinuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/

Exact period of non-compliance: from 0 /

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: i /

Method uscd to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compysfiance during the reporting period stated above:

A} :
) o8] n
Exact period of non-compliance: from to 2 1(2/’
A o)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: % S =D =

o A—— 4

= »,
Method used to demonstrate complian iz 5 e

32 7 O
38

t o :
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this nofification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \Juainr T, CAurmere : W p/ = / ﬁX/
Name (Please Print) Signatufe " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page | of .




' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O XX COMPLAINT/DISEOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 0 %
/ a/ S, @ <
AIRS ID#: 1150083 I)ATE.Oﬂu A2 /99 TIME m:[@_:_/qég% TM\OUI/L
2 Ox a )
FACILITY NAME: ROYAL DRY CLEANERS %. % <o A
9 o T
FACILITY LOCATION: 2127 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL, VENICE, ‘%Aq/}
N O@ Lj}
COUNTY: SARASOTA, FIL v %
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JUDY CAMPBELL PEONE: _241/493-8677
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART 1I: NOTIFICATION ”

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small arca source éé 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr / dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr -
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr / .
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/5/91) (719§
@/ﬁ‘i
3. Existing large arca sourcc a 4. New large arca source a 4 ﬁﬂ
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galAT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification #Y awN (U Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total qua #ty of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was « 7/~ gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS J[

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: “‘
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? [%Y AN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? &\Y aN Owa
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except duning loading/unloading? %Y N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? E%Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? [ﬁf\’ N Ownva
[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V, k

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropnate boxcs)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Y GN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry nachines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y ON ON/A r
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? B k_[.IY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weckly basis? X]Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 liours if the exhaust tempcramrc of the

condenser cxceeded 45°F? ay UN [iZ‘N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? #JY ON
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B. Huas the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser
on dry-to-dry. reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? aQy anN
2. Mecasu.ed and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the con
inlet and outlet weckly? ay anN awna
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greatcpthan 20° F? ay aN awnva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratigrin the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while #ic machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc equipped with a carbefi adsorber? ay anN onNa
Is the pere concentration gdual to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN anNva
4. Assured that the sampling’port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mecasuring
perc concentrations ig/4t least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is atJéast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; apd downstream from no other inlct? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped #fansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condengstr coils? ay ON ON/A |
6. Rofited airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON QON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official: ]i
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? E}ﬁY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? B?Y N
3. Maintained leak dctection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, Qy 4anN @N/A
b. documentation of parts orderced to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt? ay UnN /éN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON %N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON %N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? l}{Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay AN FN/A
Problem corrected? ay ON @N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN l;f]N/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible oflicial conduct a weekty (for smatl sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? 0y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? Y an

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connecuons, fillings, .

couplings, and valves #{Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ¢1Y ON QON/A
Door gaskets and scating ‘ KPY ON ON/A Stills }bY OGN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating NEY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers bY ON ON/a
Pumps ( E{QY aON ON/A Diverter valves _b\’ ON aAn/a
Solvent tanks and containers \(:I& N OIN/A Cartridge filter housings yl\" ON anva
Water separators Q\JY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
U.se of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

>g>s: O~ 658
=

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - 0OY ON

ém Camee e 0f [ 22149

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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AIRS ID#: 1150083 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ROYAL DRY CLEANERS pATE: (X172/4

FACILITY LOCATION: 2127 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL

VENICE, FL

Annual Reporting Period: 08/06/98 19 TO }P/ ﬂé/ 19 qg

VT

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permi¢, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
162-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &]YES (Ino

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable ir;'quiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jfor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: “(uClis QaM;ﬁ lf Oan& %@Qé{ &43-97
Signdture

/" Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

1 1
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

*

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_—_| REINSPECTION |_—_|
VS {/24. 41 &
T T7 77 11 -
TIMEIN: | 5 fna IME OUT: AIRS ID#: 1150083
TYPE OF FACILITY: DRYCLEANER ;o
FACILITY NAME: ROYAL DRY CLEANERS DAT@. ﬁ//ﬂ 77

FACILITY LOCATION:

2127 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL

VENICE, FL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JUDY CAMPBELL

PHONE NUMBER;_241/493-8677

)=

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I_—_| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

0 Focc

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YES[% NO[ ]

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: SUSAN CAMERON

(Please Print)

PHONE NUMBER: 0 41/378-6128

INSPECTOR’S SlGNATUR:Ejaz.zM QM\_J__._,\
‘ 1

Page of

1
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&

/ i oPERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANEHS =0
YAl TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o _
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST =8  en Frd
zc m ()
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (KX COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 'O -
RE-INSPECTION Q »S an =
Es » <
5= o
. wn O v
AIRS ID#: 1150083 DATE:O7/7)’/,?,—~ﬁDTIME IN: Z {(Ddf TIME OUTS —
7 v 174 OQ b
FACILITY NAME: ROYAL DRY CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 2127 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL, VENICE, FL
COUNTY: SARASOTA, FL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  JUDY CAMPBELL PEONE: _941/493-8677
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

[PART 0: CLASSIFICATION

A.

1. Existing small arca sourcc }i{ 2. Necw small arca source a fos :
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr : 8 49 o
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr { 4 s
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr e 172 ﬂ/
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12//91) [0/7 :
194 ‘O /
3. Existing large area source a 4. Ncw large arca source a I Iﬁ >,
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt i | >
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr o0
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr Ao O
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constmcled on or after 12/9/91) 5/ o O
S. This is a correct facility classification ay anN QCan not determine 47,00 O
Ty ©
If no, please check the appropriate classification: Q;COD O
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above /(/OO o
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

The total qua uty perchlordcmylcnc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry'?ju'ung7

facility was

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Q No notification form

0 Drop store/out of busincisﬁetroleum

gallons.

1of5
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| PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | c ]

Is the responsible official of the drv cleaning facility: -
(check appropnate boxes)
I. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? }Z@Y aN ana
‘|2, Examining the containers for leakage? %Y ON On/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? q{l\’ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? l{Z{Y ON OnN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for@r
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? @Y ON Oanva
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . ﬂ
In Part IT-A:
If ciassification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. H

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser i
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? EY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &Y aN anN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? IX{Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? k%lY anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust lempcralﬁrc of the <
condenser exceeded 45°F? : Ay ON \&i_N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that thc coolant had been completely charged? ﬁ\’ ON
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(

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

a_tflcd
Oy ON

1. Mcasured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser
on dry-to-dry. reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Mcasu.ed and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the cond

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON OnN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater U ay aN awna
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration igthe exhaust strcam weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the nfachine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines arc equipped with a carbon gdSorber? ay ON OnNna

Is the perc concentration equgkto or less than 100 ppm? Yy ON anNa
4. Assured that the sampling { on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mecasuring

perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least’2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and déwnstream from no other inlet? Qy aN anN/A

5. Equipped trapéfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser £oils? ay aN awNva

6. Routgd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ . #IY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly avcrages of perc consumption? ' [SIY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; [%Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ' _
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt? % 7 UN ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON E%:/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON l#{N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON |
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON L_.iN/A
Problem corrccted? Oy aN ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN \élN/A
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspcction?
2. Has the facility inaintained a lcak log?
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connecuons, {itings,

couplings, and valves V]Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating A %Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating %Y aN ON/A
Pumps by oN ana
Solvent tanks and containers %'Y aN ON/A
Water separators [XY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is'used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

I. Does the responsible ofTicial.conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

-
i

Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Stlls Y ON ON/a
Exhaust dampers ;Y aN On/a
Diverter valves VIY UN ON/A
Cartridge filter housings FY aN OnNva

v
g
o
A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /E?WA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OAY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FIU only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay QanN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - 0OY ON

ﬁab/fm Q dpe=ct/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

; /,‘,C Y Yo

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

O%/r;‘lg }/"{")( ¢

Date of InspeEﬁEn

0f ,Lomr

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRSID# 1150083

TYPE OF FACILITY: ROYAIL DRY .CLEANERS A , S
FACILITY NAME: 2127 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL DATE:&X/D’ﬁ/QQ\»\J

FACILITY LOCATION:

VENICE, FI,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:.

JUDY CAMPBELL

PHONE NUMBER:_941/493-8677

Based on the results of the compliance reqhirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
-compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ,
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified aﬁd submitted to the inspector. YES@@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_ " ( 6/7%1 Pesol

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: é’u%ﬁa (U donerme

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S sncmr@a«?r’ O Ao PHONE NUMBER(\ﬂ %575//(3[}{

A BCIs

Page ‘ of . Revised 10/96




ARSID# - 1150083 Revised 10/10/96

ﬁwu | o~ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' " ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: : ROYAL DRY CLEANERS DATE: D(;/Z 0 9[/0’6 N

FACILITY LOCATION: HXKX 2127 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRATL

VENTCE, FI,

Annual Reporting Period: 4(6 lo )t P25 : 1976 TO 4@@ bt 0.3 19 oo
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300; Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
. Method used to demonstrate compliance: / |
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has n in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve complj

Method used to demonstratg’Compliance:

/ .
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Uizl - . @ﬁf/}pﬁsﬂé— Q/ @j %M f/f/@

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of l .



Undtrad nte
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS AR/M;
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . 08/7’ of of
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

7
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RXX COMPLA]NT/DISCOVEW Q
s 2 \
RE-INSPECTION 8] - e, @)
= & -0 )
5> - =
AIRS ID#:1150083 DATE: M‘(OJD[ TIME IN: T TIMBOUT:
i 1 ) z ~2
o) 5} (e ﬁ
FACILITY NAME: ROYAL DRY CLEANERS =
L <
n =
FACILITY LOCATION: 2127 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL, VENI“CEEA FL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JUDY CAMPBELL PECONE: 941/493-8677
CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART : CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 01 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source /Zl 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer ‘only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/5/91)
. 3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay 0N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and 1s not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was =¢—> gallons.

lof 5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - Q}

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropnate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs? Y UN ON/A

2. Examining the containers for icakage? . 'Y ON ON/A

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except dunng loading/unloading? Y 4N

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at _ i
least 24 hours prior o disposal? [)]Y ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? E;EY ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part H-A: —‘

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.,

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). . ,

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ?Y 0N
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? FY ON. ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? /b\’ aN anN/A
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated S

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? }DY aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust lc1npcratﬁrc of the

condenser cxceeded 45°F? Qy dN %N/A
6. Conducted all tecmperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? }Z]Y ON

2of> Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded tic cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the candenscr located
on drv-to-dry, reclanmer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

ay anN

2. Mcasu.ed and recorded the washer exhaust temperature al the condenser

inlct and outlet weekly? Oy OGN OnN/aA

Is the temperature differenuial cqual to or grealer than ay anN an/a
. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in thg€xhaust strcam weckiy

at the end of the final drying cycle while the maghine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsprber? ay ON Own/a

(V3]

Is the pere concentration equal p-0r less than 100 ppin? ay aN anN/a

or cxpansion; is at lcast 2-duct diamcters upstrcam {rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dowsistream {rom no other inlet? ay OnN Ona

condenser coil$? Qy ON aN/a

6. Routcd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes? ay aN ON/A

HI’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts {or perc purchased? : ' . ,&lY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly avcrages of perc consumption? ‘ FX’ anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspcction and repair reports for the following: '
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay awN ;@N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and Icak repaircd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 dayvs of receipt? ay dn )jN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading insiruments) | Qy anN }DN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON I;LIN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? }Z?Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ ay ON ‘)@N/A
Problem corrected? ' Qy ON ;bN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON bN/A

Jof5s Revised 8/11/97



EI’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS \_—“ |

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak delection and repair
inspection? % ON
2. Has the factlity maintained a leak log? /#l/\' anN

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose conncections, filtings,

couplings, and valves #]Y ON anN/a Muck cookers ﬂ]\’ ON AON/A
Door gaskets and scating PY aN anN/a Stills iﬂY ON anNva
Filter gaskels and scating i%l\’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers /@Y ON ON/A
Pumps F\’ aN anN/a Diverter valves /:]Y aN awa
Solvent tanks and containers F’Y N ON/A " Cartridge filter housings 1}(’]\’ ON AN/A
Walter separators @Yy QN ONvA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) VD
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) yj
Odor (noticeable perc odor) %\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 0
Halogen leak detector F
If using dircct-rcading instrumentation, is the cquipment: N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an.
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - QY ON
Inspector’s Namc (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#: 1150083

TYPE OF FACILITY: perchloroethyvlene dry cleaner [,
FACILITY NAME: ROYAL DRY CLEANERS DATE: 0f ’(o/ o/

FACILITY LOCATION:

2127 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL

VENICE, FLORIDA

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

JUDY CAMPBELL _ PHONE NUMBER: 941/493-8677

/Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspéction, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESI:XJ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:___ "t /L,a 2
: ﬂ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: g,h% QY e o~
— .

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUREE. Q [/ PHONE NUMBER: 74/~3’/X— < [=F
S&(S
1 1 re// /

Page of

Revised 10/96




ARSID#: 1150083 | Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ROYAL DRY CLEANERS DATE: O)‘/ (0/ = |

FACILITY LOCATION: 2127 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL

VENICE, FLORIDA

Annual Reporting Period: 08/03 2000 1O GX‘J [ DLI : 20 Ql

T

YES No

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬁ

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that hds not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: fr to

Action(s) taken to achieve compfliance:

Method used to demonstraté compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase recelipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \Jum'n-&, d. Cﬂ—mf’EéA-L F-/0-o!

Name (Please Print) nature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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B s, postal Service
: * GERTIFIERM

. (Domestic Mail’ 'No Insurance Coverage Provided) =

OFFICIAL USE

Postage | $

Certified Fee \Ej
\
Return Recelpt Fee 2 D Q

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reauired)

Total poste  ID# 1150083
JUDITH CAMPBELL
SentTo  ROYAL DRY CLEANERS .
................ 2127 S TAMIAMI TRAIL

Street, Apt.

orPoBox1 VENICE, FL 34293

2001 114D 0001 7556 3920

(——-

{ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A_ Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ‘
u Print your name and address on the reverse . ) L/
so that we can return the card to you. . y ; . Date of Deuze}y

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, — (o -
_or on the front if space permits.

i - - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: f YES, enter delivery addressbelow:  [J No

{ ID# 1150083

| JUDITH CAMPBELL
‘ ROYAL DRY CLEANERS

2127 S TAMIAMI TRAIL 3. Service Type

VENICE, FL 34293 Certified Mall  [J Express Mal}
L Registered I Return Receipt for Merchandise &

O insuredMail 0 C.OD.
4. Restricted Daliven-==—"""""| [ yeqg

2 AvcloNomber | =—.g oool 7556 3120 _
2 e momsanico ey 7001 1140 0002

"PS Form 3811, August 2001: 'Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540
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(Domestlc Mail Onl)

No Insurance ‘Coverage Provided)

S. P stal Serwcem

IFIED:- MAIL- RECEIPT

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage # =~~~ &

7004 2510 OO0OO2 3939 DEJ'-!B

AIRS ID# 1150083 1stC
ROYAL DRY CLEANERS

Sireet, Apt. No.; 2127 S Tamiami Trail

or PO Box No.
stz VENICE, FL 34293

l SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on thé reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space pemmits.

| COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

[ Agent
XW?MM M [ Addressee
B. Recelved Printed Name) Dat of Dellvery

-

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 1150083 1stC
ROYAAL DRY CLEANERS
2127rS Tamiami Trail
VENICE FL 34293

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
3. Service Type
rtified Mall  [J Express Mall -
O] Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise
" OinsuredMail 0 C.OD.
- AP mbl b nd Pnlirveand? Cvim Foal _ D Yes

102595-02-M-1540
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Permit No. G-10

,’4 \"
s

[

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE’O*\ s \ “ | First-Class Mail

1 é

3\,:.

Bt N
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US Postal Service

»

Receipt for Certified Mail .

'AIRS ID # 1150083

ROYAL DRY CLEANERS

JUDITH ] CAMPBELL

2127 S TAMIAMI TRAIL

VENICE FL 34293

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

. V,.-L. ,,,,,, —

Complete |te|§js«1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can’return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

T ——wmers.

, ROYAL DRY CLEANERS
JUDITH . CAMPBELL
2127 S TAMIAMI TRAIL
VENICE FL 34293

ALKS 1D # 1150083

P/ OSR $33

O Agent

C. SignZure .
X ﬁz da&/ﬁ O Addressee

D. Is Qelivery address dféefent from item 17 LI Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
ﬁCeniﬁed Mail
Registered

O Insured Mail

\
[ Express Mail {
O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

N 4

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total

Recipi ROYAL DRY CLEANERS
JUDITH J CAMPBELL

2127 S TAMIAMI TRAIL

VENICE FL 34293

Street,

AIRS ID # 1150083

“See Reversé for instructions

Complete items 1, 2, arid 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B’ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1150083
ROYAL DRY CLEANERS

JUDITH J CAMPBELL

2127 S TAMIAMI TRAIL

VENICE FL 34293

f YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

|
|

3. Service Type
X1 Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
/00 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

Ar'ucle Number (

0

STea
|

PEs B as <L/ 3265

PS Form 381 1 , July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt
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102595-99-M-1789"
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Do not use for Intemational

Z 210 kk2 9213
5 &
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail |

No insurance Coverage Provided.

Mail (See reverse)

10 AIRSID #
JUDITH J CAMPBELL

2127 S TAMIAMI TRAIL
VENICE FL 34293

ROYAL DRY CLEANERS

1150083001AG

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
i B Complete iiems 1, 2: and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

|
|
!
|
] ‘ _
| 10 AIRS ID # 1150083001 AG

JUDITH ] CAMPBELL
ROYAL DRY CLEANERS

JUN 1 2 205

2127 S TAMIAMI TRAIL
" VENICE FL 34293

Wl 3. Sez
a Reglstge’ﬂﬂot’

Bubes

ertifi

(=07 AreMenitenng
! f@ Sﬁurrmelpt for Merchandise
O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Insured Mail

O vYes

2, Amcle Number (Co ﬁfrom service label)

Lol 2 %73
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PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




